
Northeastern (12-12-1) -vs- Boston University (12-13-2)
02/02/2026 at Boston, Massachusetts

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/02/2026
Start: 08:05 PM
Time: 0
Location: Boston, Massachusetts
Officials: Referee: Jim Curtin; Referee: Terrence Murphy; Linesman:
Shane Kanaly; Linesman: Bill Kingdon

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Northeastern 1 1 0 0 0 2
Boston University 0 2 0 0 0 2

NEU: Hryckowian, Dylan (1); Mathieu, Jacob (1)
BOS: Roukounakis, Nick (1); Morello, Jonathan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NEU BOS
1st 09:20 NEU Hryckowian, Dylan Borgesi, Vinny, Hajibi, Amine PP, FG 1 0
2nd 01:41 BOS Morello, Jonathan Trethewey, Charlie, Boumedienne, Sascha EV 1 1
2nd 04:55 NEU Mathieu, Jacob Hryckowian, Dylan, Henry, Jack EV 2 1
2nd 07:44 BOS Roukounakis, Nick Hutson, Cole EV, GT 2 2

Northeastern Power Plays Boston University Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:17 09:20 01:03 2 0 PPG
4th 04:27 00:00 15:33 0 0 --

16:36 2 0 1/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:23 15:23 02:00 4 0 --

02:00 4 0 0/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BOS Trethewey, Charlie 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:17 PP
1st NEU Moore, Andy 02:00 Kneeing MINOR 13:23 PP

4th BOS McCarthy, Gavin 02:00 Interference MINOR
04:26

.4 PP



Individual
Northeastern 2

Boston University 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 5 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Sigurdson, Quentin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Lemay, Joaquim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Compton, Dylan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - - 2
5 Henry, Jack 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
6 Badger, Grayson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Moore, Andy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 1-2 1
8 Fisher, James 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
9 Jones, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Fredericks, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Sebastian, Eli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-5 - 2
13 Hryckowian, Dylan 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 5 0 - - 1
14 Connor, Joe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
15 Martino, Giacomo 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
17 Erdman, Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
19 Lund, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Pechar, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
22 Borgesi, Vinny 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 4
24 May, Austen 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5 -1 - - 3
26 Finlay, Dylan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1
33 Hajibi, Amine 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 DellaRusso, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 Zacher, Lawton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
51 Perkins, Matthew 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 9-20 - 0
81 Mathieu, Jacob 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 11-23 - 4
91 Fukakusa, Tyler 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5-12 - 1
92 Maltais, Matthew 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
93 Messuri, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 8 11 7 0 0 26 -5 26-61 1-2 22

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 5 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Luciano, Steven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 McCarthy, Gavin 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 - 1-2 1
7 Roukounakis, Nick 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 - - 0
8 Svoboda, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-13 - 0
9 Boisvert, Sacha 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
10 Morello, Jonathan 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 6-12 - 0
11 Lawrence, Tynan 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 0 13-21 - 1
12 Harvey, Jack 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 - - 1
14 Frechette, Mick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
15 Amico, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Fondrk, Conrad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
18 Feldberg, Jay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Murtagh, Jack 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0
21 Ritchie, Ryder 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
22 Celebrini, Aiden 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
23 McLaughlin, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Merrill, Ben 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 5 0 - - 0
26 McNelis, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Kim, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Perry, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Lacroix, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Eiserman, Cole 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 - - 1
38 Bednarik, Kamil 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 9-15 - 0
40 Yegorov, Mikhail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



44 Hutson, Cole 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 6 1 - - 0
57 Vass, Malte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
78 Boumedienne, Sascha 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1
91 Trethewey, Charlie 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 - 1-2 2
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 11 11 15 1 0 38 5 35-61 2-4 9

Northeastern Goalkeeping Boston University Goalkeeping

Northeastern Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A

E
N 1 2 3 4 5

Tota
l

47 Zacher, Lawton 65:00 2 0 11 9 15 1 0 36
1 Sigurdson, Quentin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 DellaRusso, Matt 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 11 9 15 1 0 36

Boston University Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A

E
N 1 2 3 4 5

Tota
l

40 Yegorov, Mikhail 64:59 2 0 7 10 7 0 0 24
1 Luciano, Steven 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Perry, Jack 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Lacroix, Max 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 7 10 7 0 0 24

Northeastern Faceoffs Boston University Faceoffs

# Player W L
81 Mathieu, Jacob 11 12
51 Perkins, Matthew 9 11
91 Fukakusa, Tyler 5 7
11 Sebastian, Eli 1 4
7 Moore, Andy 0 1

Totals 26 35

# Player W L
11 Lawrence, Tynan 13 8
38 Bednarik, Kamil 9 6
8 Svoboda, Brandon 7 6
10 Morello, Jonathan 6 6

Totals 35 26



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Zacher, Lawton at goalie for NEU.
0-0 [00:00] Yegorov, Mikhail at goalie for BOS.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
0-0 [00:14] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan WIDE.
0-0 [00:24] Shot by BOS McCarthy, Gavin BLOCKED by Sebastian, Eli.
0-0 [00:40] Shot by NEU Borgesi, Vinny MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
0-0 [01:47] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Morello, Jonathan won by BOS.
0-0 [01:52] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
0-0 [02:10] Shot by BOS Boumedienne, Sascha WIDE.
0-0 [02:12] Shot by BOS Roukounakis, Nick MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
0-0 [02:19] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole WIDE.
0-0 [02:35] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Svoboda, Brandon won by BOS.
0-0 [02:39] Shot by BOS Fondrk, Conrad BLOCKED by May, Austen.
0-0 [02:48] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Svoboda, Brandon won by BOS.
0-0 [03:00] Shot by BOS Boumedienne, Sascha BLOCKED by Moore, Andy.
0-0 [03:24] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan WIDE.
0-0 [03:48] Shot by NEU Hryckowian, Dylan MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
0-0 [04:21] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben BLOCKED by Mathieu, Jacob.
0-0 [04:50] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole WIDE.
0-0 [05:28] Shot by BOS Boumedienne, Sascha MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
0-0 [06:54] Shot by BOS Murtagh, Jack MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
0-0 [06:55] Timeout Media.
0-0 [06:55] Faceoff Moore, Andy vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
0-0 [07:22] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Lawrence, Tynan won by NEU.
0-0 [07:48] Shot by BOS Trethewey, Charlie MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
0-0 [08:17] Penalty on Trethewey, Charlie BOS 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 [08:17] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Svoboda, Brandon won by NEU.
0-0 PP NEU [08:17] Start power play for NEU.
0-0 PP NEU [08:52] Shot by NEU Borgesi, Vinny BLOCKED by McCarthy, Gavin.
0-0 PP NEU [08:59] Shot by NEU Martino, Giacomo MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.

0-0 PP NEU

[09:20] GOAL by Northeastern Hryckowian, Dylan (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Borgesi, Vinny and Hajibi, Amine,
On ice for NEU: Hryckowian, Dylan; Borgesi, Vinny; Mathieu, Jacob; Hajibi, Amine; Martino, Giacomo, On ice for BOS:
McCarthy, Gavin; Svoboda, Brandon; Harvey, Jack; Hutson, Cole, goal number 15 for season.
Northeastern 1, Boston University 0

1-0 PP NEU [09:20] Trethewey, Charlie (BOS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP NEU [09:20] End power play for NEU.
1-0 [09:20] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Bednarik, Kamil won by NEU.
1-0 [09:36] Shot by NEU May, Austen MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
1-0 [10:22] Shot by BOS Boumedienne, Sascha BLOCKED by Compton, Dylan.
1-0 [11:29] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan BLOCKED by May, Austen.
1-0 [12:14] Shot by BOS Harvey, Jack BLOCKED by Sebastian, Eli.
1-0 [12:21] Shot by NEU Maltais, Matthew MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
1-0 [12:43] Shot by BOS Murtagh, Jack WIDE.
1-0 [12:44] Timeout Media.
1-0 [12:44] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Svoboda, Brandon won by BOS.
1-0 [13:22] EMPTY NET at goalie for BOS.
1-0 [13:23] Yegorov, Mikhail at goalie for BOS.
1-0 [13:23] Penalty on Moore, Andy NEU 2 minutes for Kneeing.
1-0 PP BOS [13:23] Start power play for BOS.
1-0 PP BOS [13:23] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by NEU.
1-0 PP BOS [13:56] Shot by BOS Harvey, Jack MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
1-0 PP BOS [13:56] Shot by BOS Harvey, Jack MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
1-0 PP BOS [13:57] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
1-0 PP BOS [14:21] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
1-0 PP BOS [14:22] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Bednarik, Kamil won by NEU.
1-0 PP BOS [15:17] Shot by BOS Boisvert, Sacha MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
1-0 PP BOS [15:23] Moore, Andy (NEU) penalty complete.



1-0 PP BOS [15:23] End power play for BOS.
1-0 [15:50] Timeout Media.
1-0 [15:50] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Morello, Jonathan won by NEU.
1-0 [18:16] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben WIDE.
1-0 [18:25] Shot by NEU Pechar, Jack HIT PIPE.
1-0 [18:31] Shot by NEU Pechar, Jack MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
1-0 [18:43] Shot by NEU May, Austen MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
1-0 [18:50] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
1-0 [18:50] Shot by BOS Eiserman, Cole MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
1-0 [18:51] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Svoboda, Brandon won by BOS.
1-0 [18:55] Shot by BOS Fondrk, Conrad BLOCKED by Hryckowian, Dylan.
1-0 [19:49] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Lawrence, Tynan won by NEU.
1-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-0 [00:00] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
1-0 [01:08] Shot by NEU Hajibi, Amine BLOCKED by Eiserman, Cole.
1-0 [01:25] Shot by BOS Trethewey, Charlie BLOCKED by Mathieu, Jacob.
1-0 [01:33] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben WIDE.

1-0

[01:41] GOAL by Boston University Morello, Jonathan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Trethewey, Charlie and Boumedienne,
Sascha, On ice for BOS: Morello, Jonathan; Trethewey, Charlie; Merrill, Ben; Boumedienne, Sascha; Eiserman, Cole, On ice
for NEU: Hryckowian, Dylan; Hajibi, Amine; Compton, Dylan; Henry, Jack; Mathieu, Jacob, goal number 6 for season.
Northeastern 1, Boston University 1

1-1 [01:41] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Morello, Jonathan won by BOS.
1-1 [02:14] Shot by BOS Ritchie, Ryder WIDE.
1-1 [02:23] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Svoboda, Brandon won by NEU.
1-1 [02:37] Shot by NEU Perkins, Matthew MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
1-1 [02:41] Shot by NEU May, Austen WIDE.
1-1 [02:52] Shot by BOS Svoboda, Brandon WIDE.
1-1 [03:07] Faceoff Sebastian, Eli vs Svoboda, Brandon won by NEU.
1-1 [04:14] Shot by BOS Trethewey, Charlie WIDE.

1-1

[04:55] GOAL by Northeastern Mathieu, Jacob (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hryckowian, Dylan and Henry, Jack, On ice for
NEU: Mathieu, Jacob; Hryckowian, Dylan; Hajibi, Amine; Compton, Dylan; Finlay, Dylan, On ice for BOS: Boumedienne,
Sascha; Celebrini, Aiden; Bednarik, Kamil; Boisvert, Sacha; Merrill, Ben, goal number 7 for season.
Northeastern 2, Boston University 1

2-1 [04:55] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-1 [05:00] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-1 [05:02] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Bednarik, Kamil won by NEU.
2-1 [05:35] Shot by NEU May, Austen WIDE.
2-1 [05:56] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-1 [06:44] Shot by NEU Borgesi, Vinny MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-1 [07:05] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Morello, Jonathan won by BOS.
2-1 [07:17] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole BLOCKED by Borgesi, Vinny.
2-1 [07:37] Shot by NEU Perkins, Matthew MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.

2-1

[07:44] GOAL by Boston University Roukounakis, Nick (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME TYING GOAL), Assist by Hutson, Cole and , ,
On ice for BOS: Roukounakis, Nick; Morello, Jonathan; McCarthy, Gavin; Hutson, Cole; Ritchie, Ryder, On ice for NEU:
Perkins, Matthew; May, Austen; Finlay, Dylan; Moore, Andy; Maltais, Matthew, goal number 5 for season.
Northeastern 2, Boston University 2

2-2 [07:44] Faceoff Sebastian, Eli vs Svoboda, Brandon won by BOS.
2-2 [08:36] Shot by NEU Fukakusa, Tyler WIDE.
2-2 [08:57] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [09:14] Shot by BOS Trethewey, Charlie MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [09:29] Shot by BOS Boisvert, Sacha BLOCKED by Finlay, Dylan.
2-2 [09:44] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan BLOCKED by Mathieu, Jacob.
2-2 [09:50] Shot by NEU Mathieu, Jacob WIDE.
2-2 [09:54] Shot by NEU Fisher, James MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [10:18] Shot by BOS McCarthy, Gavin MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [10:20] Timeout Media.
2-2 [10:20] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-2 [10:32] Shot by BOS McCarthy, Gavin BLOCKED by Erdman, Griffin.
2-2 [10:36] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben WIDE.
2-2 [10:50] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole WIDE.
2-2 [10:59] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.



2-2 [11:20] Shot by BOS Bednarik, Kamil MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [11:26] Shot by BOS Eiserman, Cole BLOCKED by Henry, Jack.
2-2 [11:31] Shot by BOS Celebrini, Aiden WIDE.
2-2 [12:00] Shot by BOS Celebrini, Aiden MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [12:02] Shot by BOS Morello, Jonathan BLOCKED by Fukakusa, Tyler.
2-2 [12:03] Timeout Media.
2-2 [12:03] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Morello, Jonathan won by BOS.
2-2 [12:28] Shot by NEU Hryckowian, Dylan BLOCKED by Trethewey, Charlie.
2-2 [12:45] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Morello, Jonathan won by NEU.
2-2 [12:50] Shot by NEU Finlay, Dylan MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [12:52] Shot by NEU Martino, Giacomo MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [12:56] Shot by NEU Fukakusa, Tyler MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [13:02] Shot by NEU Compton, Dylan MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [13:10] Shot by NEU Hajibi, Amine WIDE.
2-2 [13:20] Shot by NEU Fukakusa, Tyler WIDE.
2-2 [13:24] Shot by NEU Compton, Dylan WIDE.
2-2 [14:03] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [14:04] Timeout Media.
2-2 [14:04] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Svoboda, Brandon won by NEU.
2-2 [14:26] Shot by BOS Murtagh, Jack BLOCKED by Borgesi, Vinny.
2-2 [14:27] Faceoff Sebastian, Eli vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [14:30] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [14:36] Shot by BOS Boumedienne, Sascha BLOCKED by Henry, Jack.
2-2 [14:48] Shot by NEU Hryckowian, Dylan MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [15:25] Shot by BOS Frechette, Mick WIDE.
2-2 [15:43] Shot by NEU Compton, Dylan MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [16:13] Shot by BOS Celebrini, Aiden WIDE.
2-2 [16:55] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Morello, Jonathan won by NEU.
2-2 [17:00] Shot by BOS Roukounakis, Nick WIDE.
2-2 [17:17] Shot by BOS McCarthy, Gavin MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [18:46] Shot by NEU Erdman, Griffin BLOCKED by Trethewey, Charlie.
2-2 [18:57] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [19:11] Shot by BOS McCarthy, Gavin WIDE.
2-2 [19:28] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [19:38] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-2 [19:58] Shot by BOS Eiserman, Cole WIDE.
2-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-2 [00:00] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [00:46] Shot by NEU Borgesi, Vinny BLOCKED by Lawrence, Tynan.
2-2 [00:56] Shot by NEU May, Austen WIDE.
2-2 [01:01] Shot by NEU Hryckowian, Dylan WIDE.
2-2 [01:12] Shot by BOS Bednarik, Kamil WIDE.
2-2 [01:23] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-2 [01:28] Shot by BOS Eiserman, Cole WIDE.
2-2 [01:30] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [02:01] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Morello, Jonathan won by NEU.
2-2 [02:26] Shot by BOS Ritchie, Ryder MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [02:31] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [02:57] Shot by BOS Roukounakis, Nick MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [02:58] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Svoboda, Brandon won by BOS.
2-2 [03:33] Shot by NEU Compton, Dylan WIDE.
2-2 [03:43] Faceoff Sebastian, Eli vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [04:20] Shot by NEU May, Austen MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [04:21] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Lawrence, Tynan won by NEU.
2-2 [04:48] Shot by NEU Martino, Giacomo HIT PIPE.
2-2 [04:52] Shot by NEU Compton, Dylan BLOCKED by Frechette, Mick.
2-2 [05:02] Shot by NEU Finlay, Dylan BLOCKED by Harvey, Jack.
2-2 [05:12] Shot by NEU Compton, Dylan WIDE.
2-2 [05:23] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [05:54] Shot by BOS McCarthy, Gavin BLOCKED by Mathieu, Jacob.



2-2 [06:10] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole WIDE.
2-2 [06:23] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [06:23] Timeout Media.
2-2 [06:23] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Morello, Jonathan won by NEU.
2-2 [06:57] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Svoboda, Brandon won by BOS.
2-2 [07:30] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [08:12] Shot by BOS Boumedienne, Sascha WIDE.
2-2 [08:47] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [09:01] Shot by NEU May, Austen MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [09:02] Faceoff Sebastian, Eli vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-2 [09:20] Shot by BOS Eiserman, Cole MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [09:30] Shot by BOS Merrill, Ben MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [10:57] Shot by BOS McCarthy, Gavin MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [10:57] Timeout Media.
2-2 [10:57] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Svoboda, Brandon won by NEU.
2-2 [11:20] Shot by BOS Murtagh, Jack MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [11:26] Shot by BOS Trethewey, Charlie WIDE.
2-2 [11:31] Shot by BOS Boumedienne, Sascha WIDE.
2-2 [11:39] Shot by BOS Trethewey, Charlie MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [11:39] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by NEU.
2-2 [11:58] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [12:26] Shot by NEU Hryckowian, Dylan MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [12:48] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [13:05] Shot by NEU May, Austen MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [13:14] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan BLOCKED by Borgesi, Vinny.
2-2 [13:15] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [13:16] Shot by BOS Lawrence, Tynan MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [13:16] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-2 [13:34] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Morello, Jonathan won by BOS.
2-2 [14:38] Shot by NEU Hryckowian, Dylan MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [15:45] Shot by NEU Finlay, Dylan BLOCKED by Fondrk, Conrad.
2-2 [16:34] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole WIDE.
2-2 [16:50] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Bednarik, Kamil won by NEU.
2-2 [16:56] Shot by NEU Hryckowian, Dylan WIDE.
2-2 [17:12] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Bednarik, Kamil won by NEU.
2-2 [17:15] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-2 [17:26] Timeout Media.
2-2 [17:26] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Morello, Jonathan won by NEU.
2-2 [17:53] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by NEU.
2-2 [18:40] Shot by NEU Sebastian, Eli MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [18:41] Faceoff Fukakusa, Tyler vs Bednarik, Kamil won by BOS.
2-2 [18:53] Shot by NEU Connor, Joe MISSED, save Yegorov, Mikhail.
2-2 [19:16] Faceoff Perkins, Matthew vs Morello, Jonathan won by BOS.
2-2 [19:48] Shot by BOS Ritchie, Ryder BLOCKED by May, Austen.
2-2 [19:52] Shot by BOS Morello, Jonathan WIDE.
2-2 [19:52] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by NEU.
2-2 [19:59] Shot by BOS Eiserman, Cole BLOCKED by Compton, Dylan.
2-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

2-2 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
2-2 [00:00] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by BOS.
2-2 [00:21] Shot by BOS Hutson, Cole BLOCKED by Borgesi, Vinny.
2-2 [01:10] Shot by NEU Martino, Giacomo BLOCKED by Boumedienne, Sascha.
2-2 [01:30] Shot by BOS Harvey, Jack MISSED, save Zacher, Lawton.
2-2 [01:44] Timeout NEU.
2-2 [01:44] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Lawrence, Tynan won by NEU.
2-2 [02:28] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Svoboda, Brandon won by NEU.
2-2 [04:27] Penalty on McCarthy, Gavin BOS 2 minutes for Interference.
2-2 [04:27] Faceoff Mathieu, Jacob vs Bednarik, Kamil won by NEU.
2-2 PP NEU [04:27] Start power play for NEU.
2-2 PP NEU [05:00] End of period.



Period #5 Plays

2-2 Shootout attempt by NEU Martino, Giacomo MISSED, against BOS goalie Yegorov, Mikhail
2-2 Shootout attempt by BOS Harvey, Jack MADE, against NEU goalie Zacher, Lawton
2-2 Shootout attempt by NEU Hryckowian, Dylan MADE, against BOS goalie Yegorov, Mikhail
2-2 Shootout attempt by BOS Eiserman, Cole MISSED, against NEU goalie Zacher, Lawton
2-2 Shootout attempt by NEU Mathieu, Jacob MISSED, against BOS goalie Yegorov, Mikhail
2-2 Shootout attempt by BOS Hutson, Cole MADE, against NEU goalie Zacher, Lawton
2-2 PP BOS [00:00] End of period.
2-2 PP BOS [00:00] McCarthy, Gavin (BOS) penalty complete.
2-2 PP BOS [00:00] End power play for NEU.


